



Visitor terms & Conditions

Welcome to 13th edition of "India International Jewellery Show" (IIJS Signature 2020)

- The badge holder must follow and adhere the rules & regulations & security procedures set by GJEPC to enter the exhibition halls.
- GJEPC reserves the right to postpone or cancel or transfer or change date, time and the location of the Exhibition, and shall have no claims whatsoever in this regard.
- This card must always be worn around the neck and clearly displayed all the times during the Exhibition.
- GJEPC reserves the right to refuse admission/suspend entry to the show of any visitors, exhibitors or their representative
 and any other categories of badges for security reasons and/or creating disturbance or discomfort of any kind to the show,
 also GJEPC reserves the right to admit any pre-registered visitor as per its discretion, even if the visitors' badges have been
 issued and paid for the show.
- Person under the age of 18 is NOT allowed to enter the show nor be the booth attendant/technicians/workers.
- Visitors fees once submitted will be non-refundable/non-transferable under any circumstances. Reasons like change of employment, transfer in service, cancellation of visit etc., will not be entertained.
- Visitor badge which were blocked due to breach of security norms will not be allowed to visit any shows of GJEPC in the future
- For security reasons, luggage should be deposited at the baggage counter located near Registration Hall or any other area as may be defined during the time of Exhibition.
- It may please be noted that 2 (two) shows badge is valid for IIJS Signature 2020 & IIJS Premiere 2020 and 5 (five) show badge is valid for IIJS Signature 2020, IIJS Premiere 2020, IIJS Signature 2021 & IIJS Premiere 2021 and IIJS Signature 2022.
- 5 (five) shows registration will be available only for owner/proprietor/partner.
- Visitor needs to Retain 2 show badge till IIJS Premiere 2020 & 5 show badge till IIJS Signature 2022.
- In case the visitor misplaces/damages badges duplicate badge charges would be applicable at the rate of Rs.600/- (Rupees Six Hundred only) inclusive of GST.
- The Visitor registration charges includes the charges for IGJME 2020 show also.
- Visitor Registration charges are inclusive of GST and the invoice will be issued after the show to the applicant company/firm as provided in the application.
- If in case any employee leaves the company, then it will be owner's responsibility to inform GJEPC to discontinue the registration of that employee and company needs to withdraw his details from online directory. If in case employee get registered for 2 shows and leaves the company, registration cost will not be refunded or replaced in any circumstances.
- 2 show & 5 show badges are non-transferable under any circumstances.
- Visitor should abide by the terms and conditions applicable for registration of National visitors set by "The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council (GJEPC)".
- Only jewellers and jewellery business people can register through online portal, Associate, non-jewellers is not valid
 henceforth. Privilege visitor and Elite club visitor categories are no more valid respective visitors need to register under
 VISITOR category only.
- PARTICIPENT COMPANIES at IIJS Signature show & IIJS Premiere will not be issued VISITOR BADGE. Participant companies may avail Badges only for Machinery Section & IGJME.
- If your company becomes exhibitor for any show, then your visitor registration for that particular show will get automatically cancelled and fees paid will not be refunded or adjusted under any circumstances.
- Photography/Videography inside the exhibition is strictly prohibited. Council's officials reserve the right to confiscate the camera/phone and further, if deemed fit cancel your registration.